CH \$140.00 4113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM432787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wombat Technologies LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vela Trading Technologies USA LLC	
Street Address:	211 East 43rd Street, 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4113725	DART
Registration Number:	4288465	MAMDA
Registration Number:	4205616	MAMA
Registration Number:	4135605	DART
Registration Number:	4265052	SUPERFEED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 728 8000
Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer Simon c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121753.00001 SS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer F. Simon
SIGNATURE:	/spencerfsimon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0270

900411120

Total Attachments: 2

source=VELA TRADING TECHNOLOGIES USA LLC - DE - Certified Copy (002)#page1.tif source=VELA TRADING TECHNOLOGIES USA LLC - DE - Certified Copy (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0271





CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WOMBAT

TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "VELA TRADING TECHNOLOGIES USA LLC", FILED

THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

3209357 8100X SR# 20174901182

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing 10 Bestiers de section of States

Authentication: 202761657

Date: 06-22-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0272 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:27 PM 06/22/2016 FILED 02:27 PM 06/22/2016 SR 20164590447 - File Number 3209357

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WOMBAT TECHNOLOGIES LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: Wombat Technologies LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by changing paragraph FIRST so that, as amended, said Paragraph FIRST shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Vela Trading Technologies USA LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on June, 20, 2016.

Vela Trading Technologies, LLC (f/k/a S R Labs, LLC), the sole member and authorized person of Wombat Technologies LLC

Name: Jennifer Nayar

Title: CEO

28691715v1

RECORDED: 06/27/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0273